

राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा- 181143, जम्मूम् (जम्मूम् एवं कश्ामीर) Rahya –Suchani (Bagla), District Samba -181143,Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)

No. CUJ/Admin/EC-18/2021/11/5

March, 2022

NOTIFICATION No. 100 0 of 2022

It is hereby notified that Executive Council in its 18th meeting held on 27.01.2022 vide its

Item No. 04 / Resolution No. 09 has approved grant of Study Leave to Sh. Shailender Slathia,

Assistant Registrar for pursuing Ph.D (Part-time) / Ph.D course-work in the Department of

Public Policy & Public Administration of the University.

कुलसचिव फोन: 01923-249658

ईमेल। registrar@cujammu.ac.in

- 1. Head, Department of Public Policy and Public Administration
- 2. Sh. Shailender Slathia, Assistant Registrar
- 3. ICT cell (For uploading notification on University website)
- 4. PS to Finance Officer



राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा- 181143, जमामू (जमामू एवं कशामीर) Rahya –Suchani (Bagla), District Samba -181143,Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)

No. CUJ/Admin/EC-18/2021/ 125

67 March, 2022

NOTIFICATION No. 000 7 of 2022

It is hereby notified that Executive Council in its 18th meeting held on 27.01.2022 vide its Item No. 06 / Resolution No. 11 has approved promotion of Medical Officers as Senior Medical Officers of the University under Dynamic Assured Career Progression (DACP) as per UGC communication F.72-6/2012(CU) dated 24.08.2021.

(डॉ. रवि कुमार)

षुलसायव फोन: 01923-249658

ईमेल: registrar@cujammu.ac.in

- 1. Dr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Medical Officer
- 2. Dr. Vijayata Puri, Senior Medical Officer
- 3. ICT cell (For uploading notification on University website)
- 4. PS to Finance Officer



राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा- 181143, जम्|म् (जम्|म् एवं कश्|मीर) Rahya –Suchani (Bagla), District Samba -181143,Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)

No. CUJ/Admin/EC-18/2021/ 124

67 March, 2022

NOTIFICATION No. 0 00 6 of 2022

It is hereby notified that Executive Council in its 18th meeting held on 27.01.2022 vide its Item No. 07/ Resolution No. 12 has approved promotion/ upgradation of **Sh. Vikas Gupta**, Assistant Registrar from Pay level X to Pay level XI as per MoE letter dated 02.11.2017.

कुलसचिव फोन: 01923-249658

ईमेल: registrar@cujammu.ac.in

- 1. Sh. Vikas Gupta, Assistant Registrar
- 2. ICT cell (For uploading notification on University website)
- 3. PS to Finance Officer



राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा- 181143, जमामू (जमामू एवं कशामीर) Rahya –Suchani (Bagla), District Samba -181143, Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)

No. CUJ/Admin/EC-18/2021/12-3

09

March, 2022

NOTIFICATION No. 0005 of 2022

It is hereby notified that Executive Council in its 18th meeting held on 27.01.2022 vide its Item No. 23 / Resolution No. 32 has approved sitting fees applicable to external members of University Statutory Bodies, Committees, Boards etc. as detailed below:

1	Members of University Statutory bodies viz.	Rs. 5,000/- per day
	Court, Executive Council, Academic Council,	
	Finance Committee & Planning Board	
2	Board of Research Studies, School Board,	Rs. 3,000/- per day
	Board of Studies, Building Committee and	irrespective of number of
	other University Committees.	meetings in a day
3	External Experts / Resource Persons invited	As per UGC guidelines /
	for Eminent Lecture, Workshops, Conferences,	notifications.
	Seminars, Symposium etc.	

9

कुलसचिव

ईमेल: registrar@cujammu.ac.in

- 1. All Deans
- 2. All Heads/ Directors of Centres
- 3. Wing Officers/ Branch Officers
- 4. ICT cell (For uploading notification on University website)
- 5. PS to Finance Officer



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा- 181143, जम्|मू (जम्|मू एवं कश्|मीर) Rahya –Suchani (Bagla), District Samba -181143,Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)

No. CUJ/Admin/EC-18/2021/ 122

09 March, 2022

NOTIFICATION No. 0004 of 2022

It is hereby notified that Executive Council in its 18th meeting held on 27.01.2022 vide its Item No. 39 / Resolution No. 57 has approved adoption of DoPT, GoI OMs as revised from time to time for grant of **One Time Lump-sum Incentive** for acquiring fresh higher qualifications by non-teaching employees of the University w.e.f. 27.01.2022.

(डॉ. रवि कुमार)

फोन: 01923-249658

ईमेल: registrar@cujammu.ac.in

- 1. ICT cell (For uploading notification on University website)
- 2. PS to Finance Officer



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा- 181143, जमामू (जमामू एवं कशामीर) Rahya –Suchani (Bagla), District Samba -181143,Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)

No. CUJ/Admin/EC-18/2021/ 121

09

March, 2022

NOTIFICATION No. 000 3 of 2022

It is hereby notified that Executive Council in its 18th meeting held on 27.01.2022 vide its Item No. 47 / Resolution No. 68 has approved **monthly retainer fee** of Legal Counsel(s) empanelled by the University w.e.f February, 2022 as detailed below:

1	Senior Legal Counsel	Rs. 30,000/- per month
2	Assisting Legal Counsel	Rs. 15,000/- per month

कुल

ईमेल: registrar@cujammu.ac.in

- 1. Deputy Registrar (Goods and Services Wing)
- 2. Legal Assistant
- 3. ICT cell (For uploading notification on University website)
- 4. PS to Finance Officer